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From: Tammy Lepage

Sent: Friday, September 28, 2018 2:27 PM

To: Roxanne St. Germain

Subject: FW: Temiskaming Municipal Association meeting
Attachments: HWY 11 Closure.pdf

For incoming.

SW%)

Tamwmy Lepage, Planning Clerk/ Deputy Clerk
7 Lakeshore Dr

P.O. Box 220

Temagami, ON

POH 2HO0

P: 705-569-3421 ext. 210

E: planning@temagami.ca

From: craig.d

Sent: September 28, 2018 12:34 PM

To: Tammy Lepage <planning@temagami.ca>

Subject: FW: Temiskaming Municipal Association meeting

I. Craig Davidson
Treasurer/Administrator
Municipality of Temagami
7 Lakeshore Dr, PO Box 220
Temagami, ON POH 2HO
705-569-3421 x204
craig.d@temagami.ca

From: Jaime Allen [mailto:jallen@latchford.ca]
Sent: Friday, September 28, 2018 8:21 AM

To: reynald.rivard@armstrong.ca; 'Alex Regele' <twphill@parolink.net>; 'Amy' <evanturelclerk@parolink.net>; 'Annie Kmyta'
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<deputy@ntl.sympatico.ca>; 'Calvin Rodgers ' <calvin.rodgers@chamberlaintownship.com>; 'Chris Oslund'

<coslund@temiskamingshores.ca>; 'Dan Thibeault' <dthibeault@charltonanddack.com>; 'Dwight McTaggart '

<dwightmctaggart@I|arderlake.ca>; Vacant Clerk <clerk@temagami.ca>; 'Francine' <treasure@ntl.sympatico.ca>; 'Jo Ann
Ducharme' <JoAnn.Ducharme@TKL.CA>; 'Kelly Marshall' <harris@parolink.net>; 'Logan Belanger' <toc@ontera.net>; 'Michel

Lachapelle' <harlytwp@parolink.net>; ‘Michelle Larose' <larosem@ntl.sympatico.ca>; 'Myrna hayes'

<elklake @ntl.sympatico.ca>; Vacant CAO <cao@temagami.ca>
Subject: : Temiskaming Municipal Association meeting

Good Morning All:

See attached resolution regarding Hwy 11 closure for your councils consideration.

Thanks
Jaime



Jaime Allen

Clerk

Town of Latchford
705-676-2416
705-676-2121( Fax)

jallen@latchford.ca



TOWN OF LATCHFORD
RESOLUTION

MOVED BY: 1L MV No: 18/ /¢
T 7 )

SECONDED BY: _7@_@;4@\/ Date: September 20" 2018.
4

Whereas motor vehicle accidents on Highway 11 between Latchford and North Bay appear to be
occurring with much greater frequency,

And Whereas most of these accidents involve heavy transports that result in extensive periods of
having the highway closed to traffic while clean-up occurs thereby resulting in residents of this area
being unable to attend much needed medical appointments in places like North Bay and Sudbury,
And Whereas the recent Angus Lake accident resulted in Highway 11 being closed to all traffic for a
period of approximately 10 hours during the day which is the period of time when said
appointments are scheduled causing numerous much needed medical appointments to be missed
because of the extrication of a transport that could well have been accomplished during the night
utilizing all the equipment that was used during the day with readily available auxiliary lighting
equipment.

Therefore be it resolved that the Council for the Town of Latchford respectfully request that the
Ontario Provincial Police give serious consideration in future to conducting such highway clearance
as can be accomplished during the light traffic hours so as to reduce the inconvenience to those *
who live in the southern Temiskaming.

And further, that this resolution be shared with the member municipalities of the Temiskaming
Municipal Association for their consideration and support. !
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Declaration of Pecuniary Interest/Conflict of Interest

declared interest, abstained from discussion and did not vote on the question.

Clerk-Treasurer





